

Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

a symbol of quality and diverse solutions

Ref: JSTL/BOD/BSE/2024-25/JUNE24

Date: June 20, 2024

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Unit: Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited (Scrip Code: 538837)

Sub: Intimation of Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations; 2015.

In terms of Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below information regarding issue of Duplicate Share Certificates as received by us through Registrar & Transfer Agent, CIL Securities Limited on 20-06-2024:

S. No.	Folio No.	Name of the shareholder	Old Share Certificate Number	New Share Certificate Number	Distinctive number		No. of shares
					From	То	
1.	JSL001 930	K Rajesh Kumar Jain / K Tarachand Jain	11294- 11303	16025- 16034	5603501	5604500	1000
2.	JSL001 931	K Tarachand Jain / K Rajesh Kumar Jain	11304- 11313	16015- 16024	5604501	5604600	1000

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

K. Krishna Kishore Vice Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 00876539)